09/12/2021, 10:43 Gmail - RE: EME734152

M Gma” Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: EME734152

1 message
PETTITT, Sarah (MAIDSTONE AND TUNBRIDGE WELLS NHS TRUST) 8 December 2021 at
<sarahpettitt@nhs.net> 15:27

To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Kate
Many thanks, I've passed this onto our Workshop Managers for a decision.

Kind regards

Sarah

Sarah Pettitt

E.M.E. Services Office Manager

E.M.E. Services

Maidstone & Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust

(01892) 633151

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Kate Griffiths

Sent: 08 December 2021 15:21

To: PETTITT, Sarah (MAIDSTONE AND TUNBRIDGE WELLS NHS TRUST) <sarahpettitt@nhs.net>
Subject: Re: EME734152

Good afternoon Sarah,
Thank you for your order.

| have spoken to my colleague in the technical department and he says we now advise the use of the R-24MED
(0110024) for the Hamilton G5.

The R-22MED (0110022) still works in the Hamilton G5, but it is not the one we consider directly compatible and the
output is slightly lower. They are both the same price and both are in stock.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=b5871a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1718589181577794572%7Cmsg-f%3A171859220... 1/4
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| will continue with your order as | can see you have ordered these for at least the past year. | just wanted to give you
the option.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Giriffiths

Viamed is now enacting a coronavirus contingency plan to allow sales and admin staff to work from home,
and | am now working remotely. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered remotely, but please
continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

On Wed, 8 Dec 2021 at 14:39, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: PETTITT, Sarah (MAIDSTONE AND TUNBRIDGE WELLS NHS TRUST) <sarahpettitt@nhs.net>
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Date: Wed, 8 Dec 2021 at 14:34
Subject: EME734152
To: orders@viamed.co.uk <orders@yviamed.co.uk>

Please find attached purchase order
Regards
Sarah

Sarah Pettitt

E.M.E. Services Office Manager

E.M.E. Services

Maidstone & Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust
(01892) 633151

From: scanner@mtw-tr.nhs.uk <scanner@mtw-tr.nhs.uk>

Sent: 08 December 2021 16:28

To: PETTITT, Sarah (MAIDSTONE AND TUNBRIDGE WELLS NHS TRUST) <sarahpettitt@nhs.net>
Subject: Message from 22C-8

This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it; and

ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action in relation to its content (to do so
is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).

Thank you for your co-operation.

NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all NHS staff in England. NHSmail is
approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email
services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail — NHSmail
Support<https://support.nhs.net/article-categories/joining-nhsmail/>

This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender and know the content is safe.
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This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it;
and

ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action
in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).
Thank you for your co-operation.
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NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all NHS

staff in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive
information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail — NHSmail
Support
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